 - 1 –
Data Sheet 7174     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
A family of “AL” Solid-State Relays rated at 100oC
A miniature, 200VDC/10 amperes
1-Form A, SPST-N.O. (normally opened) Solid-State Relay
Electronic Design & Research Inc
Under management
Vs Holding LLC

l
SSR1
AL200D10
3
4
1
2
C1
C2
50.0
 - 6 –
Data Sheet 7174     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
Solid State Relay to replace an electromechanical relay
1-Form A, SPST-NO Solid State Relays to replace electromechanical relays
Model Number  Package  Operating Voltage Id (A) cont. Idm (A) Ic (mA)     p/n
D1L30D12/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC  12 A rms  300 85 EDR82549/x
D1L30D05/x SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC  1 A rms   6.8 4 EDR82582/x
D1L55D10/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 55 VDC  10 A rms  200 80 EDR82586/x
D1L60D5/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 60 VDC  5 A rms   120 40 EDR82635/x
D1L60D3/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 60 VDC  3 A rms   60 10 EDR82653/x
D1L60D04/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 60 VDC  0.4 Arms  5 3 EDR82654/x
D1L100D2/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 100 VDC  2 A rms   100 30 EDR82637/x
D2L100D10/xx SIP4  0 – 100 VDC  10 A rms  180 60 EDR82991/x
D1L200D2/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 200 VDC  2 A rms   96 28 EDR82639/x
D2L500D1/xx SIP4  0 – 500VDC  1.3 A rms  30 20 EDR82630/x
D1L30A11/xx SIP4, mini +/- 30VDC (21 VAC) 11 A rms  120 50 EDR82634/x
D1L55A8/xx SIP4, mini +/- 55VDC (38 VAC) 8 A rms   160 60 EDR82587/x
D1L60A3/xx SIP4, mini +/- 60 VDC (42 VAC) 3 A rms   70 25 EDR82636/x
D1L75A4/xx SIP4, mini +/- 75 VDC (52 VAC) 4 A rms   120 20 EDR82647/x
D1L100A2/xx SIP4, mini +/- 100 VDC (70 VAC) 2 A rms   50 20 EDR82638/x
D2L100A5/xx SIP4  +/- 100 VDC (70 VAC) 5 A rms   80 30 EDR82992/x
D1L200A2/xx SIP4, mini +/- 200 VDC (140 VAC) 2 A rms   48 20 EDR82640/x
D1L350A08/xx SIP4  +/- 350VDC (225 AVC) 0.8Arms   4 1.7 EDR82655/x
D2L500A1/xx SIP4  +/- 500 VDC (350 VAC) 1.1 A rms  25 21 EDR82631/x
D2L500D8/xx SIP4  0 – 500VDC  8A rms   100 60 EDR82503/x
D3L500A6/xx SIP4  +/- 500 VDC (350 VAC) 6 A rms   100  40 EDR82499/x
D1L600D06/xx SIP4 mini 0 – 600 VDC  0.6A  3 .9 EDR82990/x
D1L650D09/xx SIP4 mini 0 – 650 VDC  0.9 A rms  6.8 2 EDR82991/x
1-Form B, SPST-NC Solid State Relays to replace electromechanical relays
Model Number  Package  Operating Voltage Id (A) cont.     p/n
D1L30D6/xx/C SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC  6 A rms      EDR82486/x/C
D1L55D2/xx/C SIP4, mini 0 – 55 VDC  2.3 A rms   EDR82487/x/C
D1L100D06/xxC  SIP4, mini 0 – 100 VDC  0.65 A rms   EDR82488/x/C
D1L250D04/xx/C SIP4 mini 0 -- 250VDC  0.4 A rms   EDR82480/x/C
D1L150A02/xx/C SIP4 mini 150AVC  0.2 A rms   EDR82479/x/C
All relays can be made in a panel mount box (0.82”H x 2.7”L x 2.0”W), please replace “D1” or “D2” with “D7”
The speed and frequency properties of many D1N-types relays very much resembled the p/n
EDR82549. There is some differences for varies relays and all depended on the output power. Please